...setting the standard again and again®72
Temperature – Thermocouple Probes
Thermocouple Probe Selection Guide
Probe Sheath/Body Materials
Inconel® 600 Sheath is ideal for severely corrosive environments and elevated
temperatures. Resists progressive oxidation. Maximum operating temperature:
1148°C (2100°F) continuous; 1371°C (2500°F) intermittent.
304 SS Sheath is for general-purpose use, is corrosion-resistant, and good for

0.156" dia
Tip length (5, 12, or 24")
Specifications & Ordering Information
Miniconnector
5"
0.125" dia0.5"
0.188"
dia
5"
Catalog number Type Temperature range Features Tip length Dimensions
A  Penetration probes
Standard probes
WD-08517-65 J –190 to 760°C (–310 to 1400°F) Junction: grounded
4"WD-08516-65 K –250 to 899°C (–418 to 1650°F) Response time: 25 sec (liquids)
WD-08500-65 T –250 to 400°C (–418 to 752°F) 304 SS sheath; nylon handle
WD-93601-22 J –190 to 760°C (–310 to 1400°F) Junction: grounded
12"WD-93601-24 K –250 to 900°C (–418 to 1652°F) Response time: 50 sec
WD-93601-26 T –250 to 371°C  (–418 to 700°F) 316 SS sheath; nylon handle
WD-93601-42 J –190 to 760°C (–310 to 1400°F) Junction: grounded
24"WD-93601-44 K –250 to 900°C (–418 to 1652°F) Response time: 50 sec
WD-93601-46 T –250 to 287°C (–418 to 550°F) 316 SS sheath; nylon handle
Small-diameter probes with hypodermic tip
WD-93601-02 J –190 to 704°C (–310 to 1300°F) Junction: grounded
4"WD-93601-04 K –250 to 816°C (–418 to 1500°F) Response time: 15 sec
WD-93601-06 T –250 to 343°C (–418 to 650°F) 316 SS sheath; nylon handle
Low-cost probes
WD-08439-80 J –190 to 760°C (–310 to 1400°F) Junction: grounded
4.5"WD-08439-82 K –250 to 899°C (–418 to 1650°F) Response time: 25 sec (liquids)
WD-08439-84 T –250 to 400°C (–418 to 752°F) 316 SS sheath; PVC short handle
B  Air/gas probes
Standard probes
WD-08517-75 J –190 to 537°C (–310 to 1000°F) Junction: exposed; isolated
8.5"WD-08516-75 K –250 to 537°C (–418 to 1000°F) Response time: 225 s at 5 m/s airflow
WD-08500-75 T –250 to 537°C (–418 to 1000°F) 316 SS sheath and radiation shield
Low-cost probes
WD-08439-90 J –190 to 300°C (–310 to 572°F) Junction: exposed; isolated
5"WD-08439-92 K –250 to 300°C (–418 to 572°F) Response time: 225 s at 5 m/s airflow
WD-08439-94 T –250 to 300°C (–418 to 572°F) 304 SS sheath and SS wire coil
...setting the standard again and again® 75
Thermocouple Probes – Temperature
Surface Probes
Surface ground junction ensures junction senses

4.5"
0.312"
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog number Type Temperature range Features Tip length Dimensions
A  Standard straight probes
WD-08517-60 J –190 to 649°C (–310 to 1200°F) Junction: exposed; isolated
10"WD-08516-60 K –250 to 649°C (–418 to 1200°F) Response time: 30 sec
WD-08500-60 T –250 to 343°C (–418 to 650°F) Aluminum housing; nylon handle
B  Low-cost probes
WD-08439-70 J –190 to 649°C (–310 to 1200°F) Junction: exposed; isolated
4.5"WD-08439-72 K –250 to 649°C (–418 to 1200°F) Response time: 30 sec
WD-08439-74 T –250 to 371°C (–418 to 700°F) Aluminum housing; no handle
C  90°-angle probes: ideal for hard-to-reach areas.
WD-08517-64 J –190 to 649°C (–310 to 1200°F) Junction: exposed; isolated
2"WD-08516-64 K –250 to 649°C (–418 to 1200°F) Response time: 30 sec
WD-08500-64 T –250 to 343°C (–418 to 650°F) Aluminum housing; nylon handle
D  Flat-leaf probe: flexible for positive contact in hard-to-reach areas; use between metal plates or on other surfaces.
WD-08518-60 K –250 to 900°C (–418 to 1650°F) Response time: 5 sec 4.5"
E  Self-adhesive probes: adhere to most surfaces, Kapton®-insulated wire and industrial adhesives for high temperature and long-term durability.
WD-08519-50 J –190 to 404°C (–310 to 760°F) Junction: grounded
—WD-08519-52 K –250 to 404°C (–418 to 760°F) Response time: 5 sec
WD-08519-54 T –250 to 404°C (–418 to 760°F) No handle; 5-ft L wire
Miniconnector
08517-60
...setting the standard again and again®76
Temperature – Thermocouple Probes
Flexible Insulated-Wire Probes
Choose from a variety of coating materials to match your application
Flexible insulated-wire probes include a straight insulated cable
without a handle. These probes can be easily bent and mounted on walls
or around corners.
Rugged thermoset plastic miniconnector is compatible with all Oakton and
Acorn® thermocouple thermometers. Connectors and cord are color-coded
based on thermocouple type: type J black, type K yellow, and type T blue.
0.166" dia
0.090" x 0.155" outer dia
0.052" outer dia
0.038" x 0.063" outer dia
0.056" x 0.093" outer dia0.091" dia
0.025" dia
0.052" x 0.081" outer dia
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog number Type Temperature range Features Dimensions
A  PVC-insulated probes with epoxy-coated tip, 20-gauge (0.032" dia) wire; 10-ft L; short-term immersible.
WD-08466-02 J –190 to 105°C (–310 to 221°F) Junction: ungrounded
WD-08466-04 K –250 to 105°C (–418 to 221°F) Response time: 25 sec
WD-08466-06 T –250 to 105°C (–418 to 221°F)
B  Fine-gauge PTFE-insulated probe, 0.025" outer dia; 3-ft L; implant in semisolids. Includes five 18-gauge needles.
WD-08506-75 T –250 to 150°C (–418 to 302°F) Junction: ungrounded
Response time: 0.5 sec
B  FEP-insulated probes with epoxy-coated junction, 24-gauge (0.020" dia) wire; 10-ft L; long-term immersible.
WD-08466-81 J –190 to 204°C (–310 to 400°F) Junction: ungrounded
WD-08466-82 K –250 to 204°C (–418 to 400°F) Response time: 15 sec
WD-08466-83 T –250 to 204°C (–418 to 400°F)
C  Kapton-insulated probe, 24-gauge (0.020" dia) wire; 10-ft L; ideal for multipoint temperature measurements.
WD-08517-90 J –190 to 315°C (–310 to 600°F) Junction: exposed
Response time: 15 sec
C  Kapton-insulated probes, 30-gauge (0.010"dia) wire; 5-ft L; ideal for checking food temperatures. Pack of six.
WD-08505-87 J –190 to 404°C (–310 to 759°F) Junction: exposed
WD-08505-86 K –250 to 404°C (–418 to 759°F) Response time: 0.5 sec
WD-08505-85 T –250 to 404°C (–418 to 759°F)
D  Fiberglass-insulated probes, 24-gauge (0.020" dia) wire; 10-ft L. Use for high-temperature measurements.
WD-08512-81 J –190 to 482°C (–310 to 900°F) Junction: exposed
WD-08512-82 K –250 to 482°C (–418 to 900°F) Response time: 15 sec
WD-08512-83 T –250 to 400°C (–418 to 750°F)
Thermocouple Wires
Wires come in 20-, 24-, or 30-gauge
for fabricating your own probes or
extension cables (meets ANSI and
ASTM standards). Choose from
wire with PVC, FEP, or fiberglass
braid insulation. 100 ft (30 m) bolt.
Catalog number Type Gauge Max temperature Insulation
WD-08541-16 J 20 105°C (221°F) PVC
WD-08541-06 J 24 105°C (221°F) PVC
WD-08541-07 J 24 204°C (400°F) FEP
WD-08541-08 J 24 482°C (900°F) Glass braid
WD-08541-00 J 30 204°C (400°F) FEP
WD-08541-20 K 20 105°C (221°F) PVC
WD-08541-22 K 20 482°C (900°F) Glass braid
WD-08541-23 K 20 704°C (1300°F) High-temp glass braid
WD-08541-09 K 24 105°C (221°F) PVC
WD-08541-10 K 24 204°C (400°F) FEP
WD-08541-11 K 24 482°C (900°F) Glass braid
WD-08541-02 K 30 204°C (400°F) FEP
WD-08541-25 T 20 105°C (221°F) PVC
WD-08541-26 T 20 204°C (400°F) FEP
WD-08541-12 T 24 105°C (221°F) PVC
WD-08541-13 T 24 204°C (400°F) FEP
WD-08541-04 T 30 204°C (400°F) FEP
A  PVC-insulated probes provide economical options with good flexibility.
B  The PTFE- and FEP-insulated probes are for use with acids
and chemicals.
C  Kapton®-insulated probes exhibit an excellent balance of physical,